
Oakland () -vs- Missouri ()
12/30/05 at 

 
 

 
 
Oakland 58

Missouri 74

Date: 12/30/05
Attendance: 6,501

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oakland 0 58 58
Missouri 0 74 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Vova Severovas * 32 6-14 0-0 3-4 6-0 6 3 2 1 0 1 15
03 Calvin Wooten * 29 3-14 1-7 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 9
15 Rick Billings * 23 4-8 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 4 1 3 0 5 8
11 Keith MacKenzie * 22 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 4
50 Shawn Hopes * 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 4
44 Patrick McCloskey 21 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 David Carson 19 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
12 Brandon Cassise 17 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 0 4
01 Derick Nelson 14 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
20 Shane Lawal 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Erik Kangas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 4-16 8-13 16-13 29 17 9 13 1 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-60   38.3 % 4-16   25.0 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Thomas Gardner * 34 7-16 2-7 3-4 0-5 5 2 7 2 0 0 19
01 Jimmy McKinney * 36 5-12 1-3 3-4 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 2 14
15 Marshall Brown * 27 5-7 0-1 4-5 1-5 6 3 1 1 1 0 14
14 Kevin Young * 30 5-9 0-0 2-3 8-6 14 1 2 0 2 1 12
23 Marcus Watkins * 21 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 0 2
25 Glen Dandridge 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
12 Jason Horton 15 1-1 1-1 0-2 2-1 3 1 3 3 0 2 3
44 Kalen Grimes 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2
05 Leo Lyons 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
02 James Douglas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Matt Lawrence 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-51 6-14 12-18 14-25 39 13 17 16 5 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-51   54.9 % 6-14   42.9 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Oakland 0

Missouri 0

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Vova Severovas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Calvin Wooten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rick Billings 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Keith MacKenzie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Shawn Hopes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Patrick McCloskey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 David Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brandon Cassise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Derick Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Shane Lawal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Erik Kangas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Thomas Gardner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jimmy McKinney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Marshall Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kevin Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Marcus Watkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Glen Dandridge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jason Horton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kalen Grimes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Leo Lyons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 James Douglas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Matt Lawrence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Oakland 58

Missouri 74

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Vova Severovas 32 6-14 0-0 3-4 6-0 6 3 2 1 0 1 15
3 Calvin Wooten 29 3-14 1-7 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 9
15 Rick Billings 23 4-8 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 4 1 3 0 5 8
11 Keith MacKenzie 22 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 4
50 Shawn Hopes 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 4
44 Patrick McCloskey 21 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
24 David Carson 19 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
12 Brandon Cassise 17 1-3 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 0 4
1 Derick Nelson 14 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 2
20 Shane Lawal 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Erik Kangas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-60 4-16 8-13 16-13 29 17 9 13 1 8 58
38.3 % 25.0 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Thomas Gardner 34 7-16 2-7 3-4 0-5 5 2 7 2 0 0 19
1 Jimmy McKinney 36 5-12 1-3 3-4 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 2 14
15 Marshall Brown 27 5-7 0-1 4-5 1-5 6 3 1 1 1 0 14
14 Kevin Young 30 5-9 0-0 2-3 8-6 14 1 2 0 2 1 12
23 Marcus Watkins 21 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 0 2
25 Glen Dandridge 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
12 Jason Horton 15 1-1 1-1 0-2 2-1 3 1 3 3 0 2 3
44 Kalen Grimes 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2
5 Leo Lyons 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 James Douglas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Matt Lawrence 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-51 6-14 12-18 14-25 39 13 17 16 5 5 74
54.9 % 42.9 % 66.7 %


